OSTM-EZF Elite/U23 - Herren, Nikitsch, 19/09/2009 - 28,7 km

KM -KM Diff. Hm Diff.  |Richtung/ Ort 42 45 48 42 45 43
0,00 28,70 227 START - Nikitsch Gemeindeamt 15:00 15:00 15:00 17:00 17:00 17:00
0,40 27,80 0,40 232 5 Kreuzung 15:00 15:00 15:00 17:00 17:00 17:00
0,50 27,60 0,10 237 5 Kreuzung, links Ri. Kleinwarasdorf/Feldgasse 15:00 15:00 15:00 17:00 17:00 17:00
0,70 26,80 0,20 235 2 OE Nikitsch 15:01 15:00 15:00 17:.01 17:00 17:00
2,30 26,40 1,60 244 9 links Ri. Kleinwarasdorf A 15:03 15:03 15:02 17:03 17:03 17.02
2,50 25,30 0,20 237 7 rechts Ri. Kleinwarasdorf A 15:03 15:03 15:03 17:03 17:03 17.03
5,20 20,20 0,50 264 9 OA Kleinwarasdorf 15:07 15:06 15:06 17.07 17:06 17:06
6,10 20,00 0,90 264 0 links A\ R 15:08 15:08 15:07 17.08 17:08 17.07
6,20 19,80 0,10 264 0 rechts A\ 15:08 15:08 15:07 17.08 17:08 17.07
6,50 19,50 0,30 271 7 OE Kleinwarasdorf 15:09 15:08 15:08 17:09 17:08 17.08
8,00 15,00 0,20 255 4 OA Grof3warasdorf 15:11 15:10 15:10 17:11 17:10 17:10
8,25 12,70 0,25 250 5 Fahrbahnteiler ﬁ 15:11 15:11 15:10 17:11 17:11 17:10
8,40 11,90 0,15 243 7 links Ri. Nebersdorf A\ R 15:12 15:11 15:10 17:12 17:11 17:10
8,70 10,90 0,30 243 0 OE Grof3warasdorf 15:12 15:11 15:10 17:12 17:11 17:10
10,50 9,60 0,30 231 -10 OA Nebersdorf 15:15 15:14 15:13 17:15 17:14 17:13
11,90 8,40 1,00 245 8 OE Nebersdorf 15:17 15:15 15:14 17:17 17:15 17:14
15,00 8,00 2,30 237 -33 OA Kroatisch-Gerasdorf 15:21 15:20 15:18 17:21 17:20 17:18
15,20 7,80 0,20 238 1 Kreuzung/Zwischenzeit 15:21 15:20 15:19 17:21 17:20 17:19
16,40 7,60 1,20 246 8 OE Kroatisch-Gerasdorf 15:23 15:21 15:20 17:23 17:21 17:20
18,90 7,20 2,50 209 -37 OA Lutzmannsburg 15:27 15:25 15:23 17:27 17:25 17:23
18,95 6,70 0,05 207 2 links Ri. Campingplatz A A R 15:27 15:25 15:23 17:27 17:25 17:23
19,50 6,50 0,55 205 2 Kreuzung/Trift A A\ _f_ 15:27 15:26 15:24 17:27 17:26 17:24
19,80 6,20 0,30 201 -4 Kreuzung/Minihofer Weg 15:28 15:26 15:24 17:28 17:26 17:24
20,00 6,10 0,20 201 0 OE Lutzmannsburg/Minihofer Weg 15:28 15:26 15:25 17:28 17:26 17:25
20,20 5,20 0,20 199 2 links Ri. Kroatisch-Minihof 15:28 15:26 15:25 17:28 17:26 17:25
26,40 2,30 1,10 259 -11 OA Kroatisch-Minihof/Herrengasse 15:37 15:35 15:33 17:37 17:35 17:33
26,80 0,70 0,40 258 -1 rechts Ri. Nikitsch A\ 15:38 15:35 15:33 17:38 17:35 17:33
27,60 0,50 0,80 237 21 OE Kroatisch-Minihof 15:39 15:36 15:34 17:39 17:36 17:34
27,80 0,40 0,20 239 2 OA Nikitsch 15:39 15:37 15:34 17:39 17:37 17:34
28,70 0,00 0,90 227 -12 Ziel - Nikitsch Gemeindeamt A @ | 1540 15:38 15:36 17:40 17:38 17:36
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OSTM/OM-EZF Frauen/Juniorinnen/Amateure - Nikitsch - 19/09/2009, 21,4 km

KM -KM Diff. Hm Diff. JRichtung/Ort 38 42 45 38 42 45
0,00 21,40 0,00 227 0 START - Nikitsch Gemeindeamt 13:00 13:00 13:00 14:50 14:50 14:50
0,40 20,60 0,40 232 5 Rechts 13:00 13:00 13:00 14:50 14:50 14:50
0,50 20,40 0,10 237 5 Kreuzung links Ri. Kleinwarasdorf/Feldgasse 13:00 13:00 13:00 14:50 14:50 14:50
0,70 19,70 0,20 235 2 OE Nikitsch 13:01 13:01 13:00 14:51 14:51 14:50
2,30 19,00 1,60 244 9 links Ri. Kleinwarasdorf A\ 13:03 13:03 13:03 14:53 14:53 14:53
2,50 18,40 0,20 237 -7 rechts Ri. Kleinwarasdorf A 13:03 13:03 13:03 14:53 14:53 14:53
5,20 15,45 0,50 264 9 OA Kleinwarasdorf 13:08 13:07 13:06 14:58 14:57 14:56
6,10 15,20 0,90 264 0 links AE 13:09 13:08 13:08 14:59 14:58 14:58
6,20 15,00 0,10 264 0 rechts A 13:09 13:08 13:08 14:59 14:58 14:58
6,50 12,70 0,30 271 7 OE Kleinwarasdorf 13:10 13:09 13:08 15:00 14:59 14:58
8,00 9,80 0,20 235 -4 OA Grof3warasdorf 13:12 1311 13:10 15:02 15:01 15:00
8,15 9,60 0,15 250 5 Fahrbahnteiler A 13:12 13:11 13:10 15:02 15:01 15:00
8,40 8,70 0,25 243 -12  |links Ri. Neusied| YA 13:13 13:12 13:11 15:03 15:02 15:01
8,70 8,40 0,30 243 0 OE GroRwarasdorf 13:13 13:12 13:11 15:03 15:02 15:01
10,50 7,60 0,30 231 -10  |OA Nebersdorf 13:16 13:15 13:14 15:06 15:05 15:04
11,90 6,70 1,00 245 8 OE Nebersdorf 13:18 13:17 13:15 15:08 15:07 15:05
15,00 6,20 2,30 237 -8 OA Kroatisch-Gerasdorf 13:23 13:21 13:20 15:13 15:11 15:10
15,20 6,10 0,20 238 1 Kreuzung 13:23 13:21 13:20 15:13 15:11 15:10
15,45 5,20 0,25 242 4 OE Kroatisch-Gerasdorf 13:24 13:22 13:20 15:14 15:12 15:10
19,00 2,30 0,60 270 -8 OA Kroatisch-Minihof 13:29 13:27 13:25 15:19 15:17 15:15
19,70 0,70 0,70 258 -12  [Kreuzung - Hauptstrasse/Herrengasse 13:31 13:28 13:26 15:21 15:18 15:16
20,40 0,50 0,70 237 21 |OE Kroatisch-Minihof 13:32 13:29 13:27 15:22 15:19 15:17
20,60 0,40 0,20 239 2 OA Nikitsch 13:32 13:29 13:27 15:22 15:19 15:17
21,40 0,00 0,80 227 -12  JZiel - Nikitsch Gemeindeamt /4‘%‘%“ 13:33 13:30 13:28 15:23 15:20 15:18
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